

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 210 OF 2008 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SUNITA PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PATEL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in H.M.A. No.1276/2007 entitled
as Rajendra Patel vs.Sunita Patel pending in the Court of Mrs. Madhu
Jain, Addl.Distt. and Sessions Judge, Rohini Court, Delhi in the
meantime.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master