

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 210 OF 2008

SUNITA PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PATEL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Chhavi Luthra, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent-
husband that a compromise is being considered by the
parties, and the matter may, therefore, be adjourned for
some time.

Having regard to the above, let this matter stand
adjourned till two months after the winter vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master